
31-24-09-1781
Page 1 of 2

Sealed bids for quotation of prices will be received for the purchase of the following supplies, materials  and equipment
 of the government to be opened on the date, place and time stated in INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS.

ITEM # QTY. UNIT U PRICE TOTAL

1 1 unit INDOOR LED PANEL SCREEN ___________ ___________
Diode: Pixel Pitch (mm) 3.91 LED Type SMD2121 1R1G1B
            Pixel Density (pixel/m²) 65,536 Viewing Angle(°) H160/V160

Module: Dimension (WxH mm) 250x250 Resolution (WxH pixel) 
               64x64 IC ICN2037/ ICN2038(s) Interface HUB75 type
               Magnet Module
Screen : Dimension (WxH mm) 5000x2500 Qty of LED Module 200pcs

                Resolution1280x640
Signal & Power:   Input Signal USB,LAN,WIFI,HDMI, etc input 

                             Power (V) AC220V Avg.Power Consumption (W/M²) 
                             320 Max. Power Consumption (W/M²)  800

Performance: Driving Mode (S) 1/32 scan Contrast Ratio≥3000:1 
                        Gray Scale (bit) 16 Brightness (nits) ≥ 1000 Refresh 
                        Rate (Hz) ≥ 1920 Colour Temperature (k) 6500-8500 
                        Lifespan (hour)100000

Application: Working Environment Indoor Working Temperature(°C)
                        -10 ~60 Storage Temperature (ºC) -20~80 Working 
                        Humidity (%) 10--80 Storage Humidity (%) 10--9
Inclusions:

LED Module:   P3.91 Indoor led Module (200 units)
Sending Box:  1 Gigabit communication network port 

                       1HDMI IN input interface
                       1 Channels USB2.0
                       2 Channels Sensor input interface Standard
                       2 Gigabit output network ports
                       1 Channel TRS 3.5mm standard two-channel audio
                       Output Standard 2.4Ghz Wi-Fi, support mobile phone 
                       APP wireless control
                       Support multi-channel video window playback 
                       (support up to 2- channel 4K or 6-channel 1080P or 
                       10-Channel 720P or 20-channel 360p); 
                       Support Synchronous and asynchronous switching
                       playback; support 4G/5G (Optional) Access to XiaoHui
                       Cloud platform to realize Internet remote cluster 
                       management; Support mobile phone, tablet and
                      computer wireless projection. (1 set)

PURCHASE REQUEST NO:

INVITATION TO BID

ARTICLES

Republic of the Philippines
City of San Carlos
Negros Occidental

SHEET NO. 1

Delivery Term: 60 Calendar Days upon receipt of P.O.

REBIDDING



Page 2 of 2
Receiver Card: LED Display full Color Receiving Card Parameter

                           Integrated with 12 lines HUB75E Port Support regular
                          chips and PWM chips Support static module, any 
                          scan mode within 2~64 scan Support data group
                          exchange and data group offset setting Smart
                          Settings, draw points, trace points, etc support multi 
                         card cascade, arbitrary order Recommended loading
                          range: 128*512/128*768 (10 Sets)

Components: 50 Rong 2000w PSU 50 power cable for PSU 100 5V 
                         ribbon cable for card 10 5V power cable for card ( 1 lot)

Spare Parts:    10 Ribbon Cable /10 Power cable / Vacuum tool (1 lot)
Other Materials: Metal Brackets, Connectors, Light Engineering Materials (1 lot)

Other:   - Supplier must have a local office within Negros Island to ensure
               prompt customer service response
            - Must have license / certificate for ITIL (IT Infrastructure library)
            - Certificate of site inspection issued and signed 
              by DepEd San Carlos Authorized personnel
             - Must Conduct Orientation / Training to the End user.
Warranty:   - 1 Year warranty to LED Wall Panels and Equipment and Technical 
                   Support from the date of Acceptance-parts warranty shall include
                      replacements with new service parts for continuous usage of the system.
                 - Spare parts or components shall be supplied as promptly as possible
                    and shall not exceed two (2) months from the placing of the order.

Documentary Requirements to be submitted during bidding:
1. Net Financial Contracting Capacity (NFCC) based on the data submitted to 
    the BIR thru its EFPS or Committed Line of Credit (CLCC) from a Universal 
    or Commercial Bank.
2. Duly Notarized Statement of all On-Going Government and Private Contracts
3. Duly Notarized Statements of: 
    a.  At least three (3) Completed Similar Contracts (Government or Private) 
         for the last three (3) years.
    b.  Single Largest Completed Contract (SLCC) at least 50% of the total ABC.
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

PURPOSE: T O T A L For the use of DepEd SDO San Carlos City Educational 
Events/Learning Conference

______________________
Name / Signature of Representatives Form & AmountCompany Name / Business Name & Address

 of Bid Security

______________________________________________________________________



PURCHASE REQUEST NO : DATE :

PURPOSE:

OFFICE : DEPED

DATE OF OPENING & DEADLINE FOR THE SUBMISSION OF BIDS : 1:30 P.M. , 

PLACE :  BAC Secretariat Office/CMO Extension Office

: 1,000,000.00 : :

1. The Bid/Bids shall be accompanied by a BID SECURITY in any of the following forms:
a) Cash or cashier's / Manager's Check issued : Two percent (2%) of the ABC (See above)

by a Universal or Commercial Bank
in favor of City Treasurer of San Carlos City.

b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit : Two percent (2%) of the ABC (See above)
issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank:
Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or 
authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank,
if issued by a foreign bank.

c) Surety Bond callable upon : Five percent (5%) of the ABC (See above)
demand issued by a surety or
insurance company duly 
certified by the Insurance
Commission as authorized
to issue such security.

d) Any combination of the foregoing : Proportionate to share form with respect
to total amount of security

e) Bid Securing Declaration

2. Secure bidding documents from the BAC Secretariat Office at a non-refundable fee of 
( per City Ordinance No. 23-21, Series of 2023.)

3. Sample or Brochures of the materials (if required) shall be attached to the bid documents.

4. Your price offer must be valid for 120 calendar days.

5. Award will be made to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB) that is the most advantageous
to the government subject to post evaluation by the BAC.

6. Submit Omnibus Sworn Statement duly notarized, together with your bid.

7. The government reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare a failure of bidding or not award
the contract based on RA 9184.

8. Electronic submission and receipt of bids is not available pending compliance with GPPB Resolutions. 

Surety Bond

(5% of ABC)

Cash/ Manager's Check/

(2% of ABC)
Bank Draft/Guarantee

REBIDDING

FOR SALE
P 5,000.00

January 21, 2025

ATTY. MA. CHAT H. DELIMA-CORDERO
City Gov't Dept. Head I-OHRM  / BAC Chairman

BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE

50,000.0020,000.00

          TERMS & CONDITIONS

P 5,000.00

SGD

31-24-09-1781

 BID SECURITY 

INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS

September 30, 2024

FOR THE USE OF DEPED SDO SAN CARLOS CITY EDUCATIONAL EVENTS/LEARNING CONFERENCE

AMOUNT OF CONTRACT


